SUPPORT (E) MASONRY HEAD W/ WT5X16.5 OR (4)
L4X3-1/2X1/4(LLV, LOOSE STEEL LINTELS. LOCATE
WEBS/VERTICAL LEGS IN (E) COLLAR JOINTS.

A : : PROVIDE 5" MINIMUM BEARING EACH END. SHORE
HEAD ABOVE NEW OPENING AND/OR PERFORM AND
COMPLETE WORK ON WHYTHES OF BRICK BEFORE
STARTING WORK ON THE OTHER TWO WYTHES.

RESTROOM
GENERAL NOTES

SLATERPAULL

hord | coplan | macht

1. ALL'HOLD' AND 'MIN' DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENT OVER OTHER
N gggluggggs SEALANT AROUND DIMENSIONS. IF THERE IS A DESCREPENCY, NOTIFY THE
N ARCHITECT.
MECHANICAL N 1o S;;/L- ?EE%’E%MBITSS%%RF’{EVEILH 2. INTERIOR WALL PARTITION DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF 1331 Nineteenth Street P 303.607.0977
. , FINISHED MATERIAL U.N.O.
MEggﬂig& ) AND SILL EXTENSION. RECESS 17 Denver, CO. 80202 www.slaterpaull.com
S FROM FACE OF BRICK MASONRY. 3. ALL FLOOR MATERIALS TO BE BUTT JOINTED AT TRANSITIONS ON
(E) STONE BAND ——— LOUVER DIMS SHOULD CENTER OF DOOR WHERE APPLICABLE.
3 CORRESPOND WITH BRICK
: COURSING, CONTRACTOR TO 4. PROVIDE SCHLUTER SYSTEMS EDGE PROTECTION AND TRANSITION )
FIELD VERIFY BRICK AND MORTAR PROFILES AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS, AND WHERE MATERIAL CONSULTANT:
KOINT SIZES. . CHANGES AND/OR STOPS.

5. PAINT ALL EXPOSED PIPES, AIR GRILLES, ETC. TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL COLOR

6. ALL WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK, MILLWORK, HARDWARE,
EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE ANCHORED TO METAL STRAPPING OR
3/4” FRT PLYWOOD BACKING BETWEEN STUDS, U.N.O. COORDINATE
ACCORDINGLY.

[ (E) REPAIRED PLASTER CEILING

7. ALL TILE TYPES AND PAINT COLORS TO WRAP AROUND OUTSIDE
CORNERS AND TERMINATE AT INSIDE CORNERS, TYP.

2 (E) WINDOW
MENS = SHEET NOTES - ENLARGED
=
PLAN
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 PATCH AREA IN WALL WHERE MECHANICAL DUCT REMOVED ABOVE
‘ ‘ CEILING. USE COMMON BRICK AND TYPE O MORTAR FOR INFILL OF
CLAY TILE PARTITIONS. FINISH WITH PLASTER AND PAINT TO MATCH

SURROUNDING WALL.

PROJECT:

CS AUDITORIUM
- —_— RESTROOM
RENOVATION

(E) GRADE

“

prings Auditorium_Central_glee.rvt

A 221 E Kiowa St Colorado Springs, CO 80903
C4 1/2" =1'-0" T . OWNER:
~ A COLORADO SPRINGS
32" CLEAR DOOR WIDTH AT ALL m Permit
AMBULATORY AND NON-ADA - isi
WATER CLOSET PARTITIONS ( 4419 Revisions C l TY AU D I TO Rl U M
20'-11/2" 12'-2"
10'- 2 1/2" 4'-33/;" 5 -1" 511"
DOOR SCHEDULE “roreuan |
| ] — 221 E Kiowa St
\:[ : [ \ [ T Colorado Springs, CO 80903
OPENING DOOR FRAME DOOR ~ 1 N —
ROOM REPAIR T it 111 V \f? z ISSUE:
DOOR # NAME WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MATERIAL TYPE MATERIAL LEVEL COMMENTS ) ) - @f? é’@ ; > < 10/16/15 ISSUED FOR BIDDING AND
| | | - | | - 1-2F [ 23 * CONSTRUCTION
101 MENS 3-0" 7-0" Stile and Rail Wood A Wood N/A Provide new door in existing wood frame. Provide door profile to match existing Womens ] 2.4 F N T = %
Room tolet door. . : : % . / ik 11/16/15  PERMIT REVISIONS
102 UTILITY 1-11" 6'-7" Existing Wood Existing Wood 1 Existing to Remain _§ e ©[@ @@ i‘ D )
CLOSET ~ i F ® : © |z i
103 WOMENS 3-0" 7-0" Existing Wood Existing Wood 1 Existing to Remain é %[ E jj A;ﬂ = = cll
o ° / EIO Z
DOOR REPAIR LEVELS: ° o & \ = = R
REPAIR LEVEL #1: y i o ©r' 1 J@ © K
LIGHY SAND AND REPAIR SCUFF AND MARKS RE-STAIN TO MATCH EXISTING. ' T I T - N
REMOVE AND CLEAN HARDWARE, ENSURE SMOOTH OPERATION OF HARDWARE. F oA F o F ° 37 — — < 5
SEE SCHEDULE . ! T 2 & ]
2 -71/2" L 5'- 4 3/4" L' -7 12" © /" . .f
7 7 \H 5'-51/4" , © e
/[ N N
. 103 N — S
i? % ™ ~ DRAWING INFORMATION:
(o) WOMENS 5- 2!! 2_4_F o O 2-4-F E\I
y i o PROJECT NO: 11503.000
jE 494 SF 4-4-F B : : |
5 3-334 g4 3.4 3.4 g 3-3ya | { ] < DRAWN BY: GlLee
é q%/ J%/ J%/ J%/ J J \: t ::; N CHECKED BY: J Reske
§ § -8 1-81-8" 1'-8"[1-8" 1'-8"|1'-8" 1'-8"1'-8" 1'-8 E N S H\HHHHHHK iv APPROVED BY: G Petri
L [ T
& < w m W % SHEET TITLE:
% < D 7 ~ o 102 ([ ©
z - =\ - > ENLARGED
101 RESTROOM PLAN &
E) RADIATOR
20'-0" [1-2F | 9' -5 3/4" 3-61/2" (T& REMAIN DOOR SCHEDULE

A2 DOOR TYPES Ad ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN

C:\Revit Local Files\11503_Colorado S

11/16/2015 2:02:06 PM

1/2" = 10"

1/4" = 1-Q"

A-4

SHEET

10
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TYPICAL ADULT MOUNTING HEIGHTS RESTROOM FINISH LEGEND RESTROOM SLATERPAULL
GENERAL NOTES

prings Auditorium_Central_glee.rvt

11" -
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’

TILE PAINT PLASTIC PLAMINATE hord ‘ coplan ‘ mach.l.
T PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE T3 ACCENT GLAZED WALL TILE PT1 WALL COLOR PL1 APRON @ SINK
" MANU:  CONCEPT SURFACES MANU: EMSER MANU:  SHERWIN WILLIAMS MANU: FORMICA : " ANP MING
WATER CLOSET URINAL TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 42" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR PROD:  MAXXI PROD:  VOGUE COLOR: 7016 MINDFUL GRAY PATTERN: 8829-58 GRAPHITE TWILL 1= B oD A e N S E Fy Ry she - OTHER
102800.A03 18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR COLOR:  FIVE COLOR:  GRAY, MATTE SHEEN:  EGGSHELL FINISH:  MATTE ARCHITECT. ’
SIZE: 12' X 24" SIZE: 4" X 16" .
1331 Nineteenth Street P 303.607.0977
PT2 O.A. CEILING COLOR SOLID SURFACE
SANITARY NAPKIN o OA GLAZED WALL TILE 4 GLASS MOSAIC TILE MANU-  TOMATGH () 2. INTERIOR WALL PARTITION DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF Denver. CO. 80202 slaterpaull.com
DISPOSAL _ MANU: EMSER MANU: CAPCO COLOR:  TO MATCH (E) SS1 QUARTZ COUTNERTOP FINISHED MATERIAL U.N.O. ver. ' WWw. pautl
- - PROD: VOGUE PROD: BLISS LINEAR BLEND SHEEN:  FLAT MANU:  CAMBRIA
COLOR:  WHITE, MATTE COLOR: ~ WATERFALL PRODUCT: DURHAM 3 é;ﬂ;?{OORF“g’ngFE"V’Q;SE;CE’ E\EF?LL:CT;;;,%NTED AT TRANSITIONS ON
REAR WALL SIZE: 4" X 16 SIZE: 12' X 12" SHEETS THICK:  3CM
SIDE WALL OR PARTITION BN 4. PROVIDE SCHLUTER SYSTEMS EDGE PROTECTION AND TRANSITION CONSULTANT:
/  IOLDING HORIZONTAL AND REAR WALL PROFILES AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS, AND WHERE MATERIAL
R 102113.A03 5. PAINT ALL EXPOSED PIPES, AIR GRILLES, ETC. TO MATCH ADJACENT
] © . .’ 3-6"  1-0] " URINAL.SCREEN, OFC) WALL COLOR
B ] " ! 1] _ 120 6.  ALL WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK, MILLWORK, HARDWARE,
- i - / T3 EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE ANCHORED TO METAL STRAPPING OR
ji g ; i — T Y. nn|= T . PT1 / 3/4” FRT PLYWOOD BACKING BETWEEN STUDS, U.N.O. COORDINATE
—5 % < ( ol 7 ( b e ) / / CT20 ACCORDINGLY.
2 J s ® . \ \ I N ——
/%\ ,\T ~| T E M < = T T T T T S R e e e e e e e e e e e B 7. ALLTILE TYPES AND PAINT COLORS TO WRAP AROUND OUTSIDE
] o - | I —— T2 - % — — | [ [ O S N WA CORNERS AND TERMINATE AT INSIDE CORNERS, TYP.
16"-18", 79 T2 ‘ ‘ [ E———— - e L S I S | S S E S B E
RE: ENLARGED PLAN RE: ENLARGED PLAN SURFACE MOUNT TOILET SIDE WALL: : = = ‘2‘ o ]| tozsnan e e e e e e e e w
. : : 4| = \ Y-S § DIAPER-CHANGING : =
FOR HORIZONTAL FOR HORIZONTAL TISSUE DISPENSER 7" MIN. 42" MIN. LENGTH, MOUNT =1 ‘ B SE s = % STATION > e e e SURFACEMOUNTED  MOSACWALLTLE
PLACEMENT. PLACEMENT. TO 9" MAX IN FRONT OF WC 12" MAX. FROM REAR WALL. 5 =5 ° @%@@@E = / RE: SPECS FINISHED COUNTER
MEASURED TO THE CENTER " | T T otE T T T A e e e e e S i e B
LINE OF THE DISPENSER. 18" MIN. VERTICAL BAR: e I =S e B B e e L e B S S B WLA 1-1/2" COUNTERTOP
\I\//IVRLLJLN Z\,jg 4FOI3?FI\IQ(I§II\E/IAR S WITH LAMINATED SELF-
ON; RE: S
MENS WEST ELEVATION MENS NORTH ELEVATION APRON; RE: FINISH PLAN
BOTTOM OF BAR) A.F.F. D3 D4
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0"
IN-WALL HEAVY DUTY
BRACKET, AS REQUIRED.
ELECTRIC SOAP SANITARY 36" HORIZ. GRAB BAR T2 102113.A03 VANITY LIGHT; ALIGN T2
HAND DRYER DISPENSER NAPKIN @ URINAL-SCREEN, OFCI RE: ELEC. /
DISPENSER = . P - D
i = /
: p L P / ~—__ | LAVATORY & FAUCET, PROJECT.
\ v/ < 9| RE: PLUMBING. .
SIDE WALL - ~ - \ I \ \ \ \ e e \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ T F - |
o : N “//“““‘ “““V/““ \}v(ixz:ng(:ll:{OSRYERom = S ‘\“\“\“\““\“"\fv X o 5| o
= \ \ \ A \ i : — =m \ \ \ \ I I n| = 2
- = = % L, 30 E ‘\“H‘ S m—— &%j ‘\“\‘\“\““\“\ 2 ng CS AUDITOR'UM
IM' ~Z E] = A*% = r-o #-0 5 I e . == R — (I E— e —— “ =
— —F . ° - SS1 —r—"] -
éé BE: X0 le= - > 2 o T — == e e e s [ RESTROOM
= 2|5 =l S \ - 2 — N — \ =
=2 cle | g S i e ——— PL1 - e e i s | @% S :
1 =2 Ny BN E Q== 2 =N e s - RENOVATION
L ” 1 IﬁI.J | I I I I I | I I A s [ I [ I L ) u\ u\ "
o '(&; ° 11/2"x11/2" x 4
SUPPORT ANGLE
o o = 064023.A00 c6 L 102800.K04 102800.S05 221 E Kiowa St Colorado Springs, CO 80903
] ] ] INTERIOR W MIRROR UNIT - 24" X 36" LIQUID-SOAP DISPENSER, PLAM FACED APRON.
FTE AL e e AT i sz
MECHANISM FOR MECHANISM FOR MECHANISM FOR EXTEND FROM C’ENTER OWNER:
FRONT APPROACH.  FRONT FRONT LINE OF WC 12" MIN. ON C3 MENS EAST ELEVATIONS c4 MENS SOUTH ELEVATION C6 SECTION @ VANITY
APPROACH. APPROACH. SIDE CLOSEST TO WALL 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" CO LO RADO SPRI NGS
& 24" MIN. ON TRANSFER
. CITY AUDITORIUM
/—102800.H03
SANITARY-NAPKIN AND ~) A 221 E Kiowa St
~—] (0] OSAL, OFCI ~ .
- (PT2) TRHPORBIBRESAL ore o ~ Permit Colorado Springs, CO 80903
_- - i |
o > ) o CPTD L P I B ISSUE:
‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\L—:—® 3 —r———4r——T—"r7T—T——7T @ :c ISSUED FOR BIDDING AND
- I I I I ] I I I I ] I I ﬁr = I L T I I I : : : ) 10/16/15
E \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ . = \ \ i — \ \ - : : CONSTRUCTION
T e (T E e g J T HERHIT 2 | |
= e e e e e e s e s s 2 et et I s = E i 30' @@ é@ 11716115 PERMIT REVISIONS
o o
Eé ‘\“\“\“\“L“\“\“\“\“J‘\‘\‘ é@ ““j\/“\““\“\ﬁ 5 i £ \; mﬁj‘ } mlﬂt iy
[ — e | i — & jﬁ%ﬁ]ﬂ ‘ 01| - %%o | L o%ﬁl | é - |
\ 1 C —— 1 N A — i \ - ;[ \ ]
S e ey fﬂi R VA S W S R S Jﬁ\ — - \T/// ] | L O @ B MENS Ezﬁ
102800.A03 102800.Q01 ﬁcﬁ 5 | [/ (102 ] ]
TOILET TISSUE DOUBLE DIAPER-CHANGING A4 | ] ‘ 593 SF
ROLL DISPENSER, OFCI STATION 6%7 L é d
; jj B @ 1 @ Hi==a

B1 WOMENS EAST ELEVATION B2 WOMENS NORTH ELEVATION %{ i - ' } me—=— =" = = % =
1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" . qé
- E— P i L:
77— s 1-2F |
:’T T ’;J,*D3 -2f ] C}é DRAWING INFORMATION:
~ SURFACE CONTUIT At g — PROJECT NO: 11503.000
T2 BN " @(E) WALL ONLY ‘ i — A-411)D4 0
~ ALIGN N | . E DRAWN BY: K Myron-Karels
T3 e VANITY LIGHT: WOMENS ° C‘
T2 - | 1 RE: ELEG (o1 | —AQ A411 B2 T o3 [T CHECKED BY: J Reske
-~ ‘ w ] WS N | T _
i\r [ [ ﬁ\ @ [ [ [ ﬂ'/ﬁ @ h \\ \ [ \/\/ I I 1 = % am ‘ M jD i B @E ] | f]@a APPROVED BY: G Petr
| \ gs==== 1+ (E)RADIATOR
N | \‘ \ \‘ \‘ \‘ \‘ —— @ :r % k\‘\ I I ‘\‘ \‘ \‘ | \‘ : -~ I — = g — \E; I = ()TOREMAIN SHEET TITLE:
: -1 g a N N N | i
3 — B N E— = B E— E— . E
x = \ \ 4 == g L 102800.K04 — = ° !
T E EENRE SRR A et =1l 102000K04 u RESTROOM FINISH
L/I__\ © I i =l I I = © I I I I I L
8 ‘ ] ‘\‘ < x SS1 B B ) Q ) [ PLAN
I I I I —\ | I I I I I I I I I . . . . . . . ; g — g
e \ . By \‘\‘\‘\7\/ ~ \/\(\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ ——— e e & L S S S S PLT T & & S & s s ﬁ x Ii
102800.P01 102800.C01 102800.P01 \ 064023.A00 1 1
WARM-AIR DRYER, OFCI RECESSED WASTE WARM-AIR DRYER, OFCI co INTERIOR
RECEPTACLE ‘ W ARCHITECTURAL
WOODWORK

1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-0" \ /

A1 WOMENS WEST ELEVATION A2 WOMENS SOUTH ELEVATION Ad RESTROOM FINISH PLAN A) A_4 1 1

SHEET
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Level 1 Demolition

Lighting Plan

GENERAL NOTES:

A. REMOVED ITEMS SHOWN AS DASHED AND LIGHT —————

COMcheck Software Version 3.9.4
Interior Lighting Compliance
Certificate

2009 IECC

Project Type: Alteration
Project Title : CO Springs Auditorium

\( Section 1: Project Information

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor:
Alex Wolke
Corey EE
Section 2: Interior Lighting and Power Calculation
A B C D
Area Category Floor Area Allowed Allowed Watts
(ft2) Wafts / ft2 (BxC)
Performing Arts Theater 870 1.6 1392
Total Allowed Watts = 1392
Section 3: Interior Lighting Fixture Schedule
A B C D E
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ #of  Fixture (CXD)

Fixture Fixtures Watt.

Performing Arts Theater (870 sq.ft)

Incandescent 1. Incandescent 35W: 1 1 35 35
LED 1: Other: 1 21 17 357
LED 2: Other: 3 12 39 468

Total Proposed Watts = 860

Section 4: Requirements Checklist

interior Lighting PASSES '
Lighting Wattage:
N 1. Total proposed watts must be less than or equal to total allowed watts.

Allowed Watts Proposed Watts Complies
1392 860 Passes
Controls, Switching, and Wiring:
O 2. Daylight zones under skylights more than 15 feet from the perimeter have lighting controls separate from daylight zones adjacent to

vertical fenestration.
| 3. Daylight zones have individual lighting controls independent from that of the general area lighting.

Exceptions:
[ Contiguous daylight zones spanning no more than two orientations are allowed to be controlled by a single controlling device.

] Daylight spaces enclosed by walls or ceiling height partitions and containing two or fewer light fixtures are not required to have a
separate switch for general area lighting.
‘m 4. Independent controls for each space (switch/occupancy sensor).

Exceptions:
[ Areas designated as security or emergency areas that must be continuously illuminated.

K-I\_E’roject Title: CO Springs Auditorium Report date: 11/10/15
Data filename: FADATA\ACAD\ 5 Archives\15300-15399115380 Colorado Springs Auditorium\Design\IECC-ComcheckMECC.cck  Page
\

W/\ ] i

[ Lighting in stairways or corridors that are elements of the means of egress.
[J 5 Master switch at entry to hotel/motel guest room.
O 6. Individual dwelling units separately metered.

[ 7. Medical task lighting or arthistory display lighting claimed to be exempt from compliance has a control device independent of the control
of the nonexempt lighting.
& 8. Each space required to have a manual control also allows for reducing the connected lighting load by at least 50 percent by either

controlling all luminaires, dual switching of alternate rows of luminaires, alternate luminaires, or altemate lamps, switching the middle
lamp luminaires independently of other lamps, or switching each luminaire or each lamp.

Exceptions:

O Only one luminaire in space.

[ An occupant-sensing device controls the area.

[ The area is a corridor, storeroom, restroom, public lobby or sleeping unit.

[ Areas that use less than 0.6 Watts/sq.it.
=, 9. Automalic lighting shutoff control in buildings larger than 5,000 sq.ft.

Exceptions:

[ Sleeping units, patient care areas; and spaces where automatic shutoff would endanger safety or security.
O 10. Photocellfastronomical time switch on exterior lights.

Exceptions:
(0] Lighting intended for 24 hour use.

™ 11.Tandem wired one-lamp and three-lamp ballasted luminaires (No single-lamp ballasts).
Exceptions:

[ Electronic high-frequency ballasts; Luminaires on emergency circuits or with no available pair.

Section 5: Compliance Statement

Compliance Statement: The proposed lighting alteration project represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,
specifications and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed lighting alteration project has been designed to meet
the 2009 IECC, Chapter 8, requirements in COMcheck Version 3.9.4 and to comply withythe mandatory requirements in the Requirements
Checklist.

Alex Wolke - Project Manager CJML M /p 11/10/15
Name - Title Signature Date
Project Title: CO Springs Auditorium Report date: 11/10/15
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Level_1_ Power Plan

GENERAL NOTES:
A. NEW AND RELOCATED ITEMS SHOWN AS BOLD

EXISTING ITEMS SHOWN AS LIGHT

1;!8" = 1|_0|l

SLATERPAULL

hord | coplan | macht

P 303.607.0977
www.slaterpaull.com

1331 Nineteenth Street
Denver, CO. 80202

CONSULTANT:

SICOREY

Electrical Engineering, Inc.
Commercial and Transportation Design

7822 8, Wheeling Ct. Suite B, Englewood, CO 80112 | P (303) 696-1257 | projects@coreyeng.com

3PH FAULT CALCULATION

Isc

POINT #1, AT THE UTILITY TRANSFORMER;

[_ooom_]a

Level 1 Lighting Pla

PROJECT:

VE

1/8" = 1'-0"

iENNEEF:;'qmgLEESIEOCATED TEMS SHOWN AS BOLD ———— C S AUD |TO RI U M
EXISTING ITEMS SHOWN AS LIGHT ————
B. TOTAL LIGHTING LOAD REDUCED. R E ST ROOM
RENOVATION

<»>DETAIL NOTES

L
&& 1

b

N M‘#\J*

(WORST CASE) (\2_ NOT USED. OWNER:
POINT #4, AT PANEL LC; SAA A A ASAAAA_AAA
5. EG.TO REMOVE ALL ABANDONED
CONDUIT/CABLING/WIRING FROM SPACE INCLUDING C O LO R ADO S P R| N GS
f =173 x  Length X Isc(source)  / L-LVolts X Wire Factor — (4-#2 CU; #8 GND) 1-1/4" C. ABOVE THE CEILING BACK TO SOURCE. ANY CIRCUITS
¢ o a 3 a5 ; 1000 A 7 - ; - MADE SPARE TO BE TURNED OFF AND LABELED AS SUCH
N PANEL PANEL WITH VEW TYPED PANEL SCHEDULES. C U O I
i E o ITY AUDITORIUM
(EXISTING) (EXISTING) 4. RETURN LIGHTING NOT RE-USED TO BUILDING
MANAGEMENT.
M= 1 ! f+f =1/ 1+ 1.86 & 0.35 10072
¥l 1 M % 5. EXHAUST FAN 7A/120V. CONNECT FAN THROUGH
THERMAL SWITCH USING 2-#12 CU AND #12 GND IN 3/4"C.
lsc = M X Isc (source) = 0.35 X 100000 A = | 34,916 lﬁ ISC#2 ISC#3 COORDINATE CONTROL WITH M.C.
(4-3/0 CU; #6 GND) 2" C. 6. RE-USE EXISTING OPENING FOR NEW KEYED SWITCH. 221 E Kiowa St
7. 6" DOWNLIGHT FOR PLASTER CEILING. 17W/120V. HALO Colorado Springs, CO 80903
TO MAIN #PD6-15-ED010-PDMBA-###-61V-C. MATCH VANITY COLOR
f =173 X Length X lsc(source) / L-L Volts x  Wire Factor ELECTRICAL TEMPERATURE. ISSUE:
f =173 X 150 X 34916 A / 208 X 5906 (200A)
8. LED VANITY FIXTURE, 120V/POLISHED NICKEL. FEISS ISSUED FOR BIDDING AND
= 158 #VS21903PN-LA. (3) 13W LED. COORDINATE HEIGHT WITH 10/16/15 CONSTRUCTION
ARCHITECT. SURFACE MOUNT ON PLASTER PROVIDING B =
e W i e Fdi ) G PARTIAL ONE-LINE D IAGRAM SURFACE CONDUIT FROM NEW PENETRATION THROUGH A
(NO NEW WORK) 178" = 1-0" CEILING. 11/10/15/1\BLDG. DEPT. COMMENTS
[ | 9. PROVIDE FIXTURE WITH 90-MIN BATTERY BACKUP AND = —_—
RS R X REwonx M w __BE8 Ax | SR N TEST SWITCH AND CIRCUIT TO LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT
AHEAD OF CONTROL.
uppusnmf\/ D i 10.  CONNECT TO LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT. E.C. TO VERIFY NO - o
- MORE THAN 70% LOAD ON A SINGLE 120V LIGHTING
PANEL "WC"(EXISTING) VOLTAGE 120 / CIRCUIT. ﬂ )
- — i -—\( T [
FLUSH M.C.B. MLO X 1.G. BAR MANF. /I_\ ~ N N VAT NN N LS
o — — 11. EXISTING CIRCUITS BASED ON SCHEDULES. E.C. TO VERIFY %
SURFACE X BUS 100A cu ALC. 10,000 C.B. BOLTON AND ADJUST AS REQUIRED. D,
/‘\.‘_/*\_/J\._/“"\__/\/\\ ,___/ S B S
\\_/\N%/ﬁ)\./*w.\./_ju/\_j_/\/ S
TYPE| DESCRIPTION BKR | CIR |LOAD (VOLT AMPS)/PH. | CIR | BKR | DESCRIPTION TYPE &1
A B )
G |GASWH 20 | 1a | 860 | 500 2a | 20 |LTG L |+
SPACE ib 0 200 2b 20 | ODORIZER G |+
. 1P | 3 0 0 | 4 | 1P |- + (IN BASEMENT) DRAWING INFORMATION:
R |RR RECEPTACLES 20 | 5a | 540 | 1500 6a | 20 |MENSHD G |+
: P | 50 | o | 150 6b_| 20 | WOMENS HD G |+ PROJECT NO: 15380
SPACE 7a 0 [ 1500 | 8a | 20 |WOMENSHD G |+ . — S —
SPACE 7b 0 o | 8b SPACE DRAWN BY: LEE
SPARE 50 | %9a | 0 | 1500 10a | 20 |HANDDRYER G
/ % | o 0 10b | 1P |- PROJECT ENGINEER: AW
/ 11a 0 1500 12a 20 HAND DRYER G
22 | 11b 0 o [126 ] 1P I APPROVED BY: SLS
6600 5350 Ml:-{]
SHEET TITLE:
LOAD TYPE CONNECTED KVA TOTAL FACTOR  DEMAND KVA TOTAL 2
A | B | ALLPHASES A | B |ALLPHASES
5 ECTRIC S
e : ELECTRICAL PLAN
RECEPTACLE (10KVA ORLESS)| 05 | 00 05 100% 05 | 00 05 Zz
RECEPTACLE (OVER 10KVA) 00 | 00 0.0 50% 00 | 00 0.0 J
HVAC/MOTOR 00 | 00 0.0 100% 00 | 00 0.0 e TggA—
MOTOR(LARGEST) 00 | o8 08 125% 00 | 10 1.0
KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 00 | 00 0.0 65% 00 | 00 0.0
MISCELLANEOUS 56 | 45 | 104 100% 56 | 45 10.1
TOTALKVA| 66 | 54 | 120 TOTALKVA| 67 | 56 123
TOTAL AMPS | 56.0 46.3 59.0
LEGEND L = LIGHTING R = RECEPTACLE M = HVAC / MOTOR K = KITCHEN G = MISCELLANEOUS ( EY P L A N
MAX PERCENT DIFFERENCE BETWEEN PHASES (A,B): 0.189393939393939 O =
* NEW CIRCUIT BREAKER TO MATCH EXISTING MANUFACTURER AND AIC RATING. 1"=50-0 _— s B
CIRCUIT REVISE/DWT. R LOAWWM\
_A,_ 4 __/J\
4 5

e S T U 221 E Kiowa St Colorado Springs, CO 80903

[
PRESERVE HAND DRYER CIRCUIT FOR NEW LOCATION PER \
POWER PLAN. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

SLATERPAULL

MANUFACTURER & FAUCET TRIM ACCEPTABLE ROUGH IN CONNECTION SIZING FIXTURE UNIT COUNT (2006 IPC)
SYMBOL TYPE ADA ACCESSORIES FINISH MODEL NUMBER MANUFACTURER & MANUFACTURERS REMARKS WASTE VENT HOT CcoLD #OF WSFU. | WSFLU. D.F.U. D.F.U.
MODEL NUMBER (NCHES) | (NCHES) | (NCHES) | (NCHES) | FIXTURES | EACH | TOTAL | EACH | TOTAL h (o] rd CO p I an i mac h )
WATER CLOSET - FLOOR MOUNTED, TOP SPUD HEAVY DUTY SEAT, AMERICAN STD. ZURN HIGH EFFICIENCY
LAVATORY WC-1 AUTOMATIC SENSOR OPERATED FLUSH NO COLOR SHALL VITREOUS CHINA 3451528 N/A CRANE FLUSH CAPACITY FOR 4 2 - 1 12 10 120 4 48
VALVE, 15" HIGH, 1.28 GPF, ELONGATED BOWL MATCH FIXTURE KOHLER LOW WATER CONSUMPTION
WATER CLOSET - FLOOR MOUNTED, TOP SPUD HEAVY DUTY SEAT, AMERICAN STD. ZURN HIGH EFFICIENCY
I NP WC-2 AUTOMATIC SENSOR OPERATED FLUSH YES COLOR SHALL VITREOUS CHINA 3043.528 N/A CRANE FLUSH CAPACITY FOR 4 2 - 1 2 10 20 4 8 1331 Nineteenth Street P 303.607.0977
112" VALVE, 17" HIGH, 1.28 GPF, ELONGATED BOWL MATCH FIXTURE KOHLER LOW WATER CONSUMPTION
URINAL - WALL MOUNTED, AUTOMATIC FLOOR MOUNTED CARRIER AMERICAN STD. ZURN HIGH EFFECIENCY FLUSH FOR Denver, CO. 80202 www.slaterpaull.com
112 UR-1 SENSOR OPERATED FLUSH VALVE, 1.0 GPF, YES WITH HANGER PLATE VITREOUS CHINA 6501.61 N/A CRANE LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. 2 2 - 3/4 6 5 30 2 12
3/4" TOP INLET SPUD, FLUSHING RIM AND SUPPORT LEGS KOHLER COORD. MOUNTING HEIGHT W/ ARCH.
| LAVATORY - 20"x16" RECT. UNDER VITREOUS CHINA KOHLER KOHLER ZURN LEAD FREE FAUCET AND SUPPLY KIT
TMV-1, LOCATED UNDER L-1 MOUNT, SINGLE HOLE FAUCET WITH 5" YES METAL DRAIN ASSEMBLY WHITE K-2330 K-7515 CRANE PROVIDE WITH VANDAL 2 2 112 112 12 2 2% 1 12 CONSULTANT:
SINK/LAVATORY. SPOUT, INFRA RED HANDS FREE CONTROL CHROME FAUCETS AMERICAN STD. RESISTANT AERATOR
§4F,’,I'23,’,\‘A('-D%EQLEP'/'\\‘NV¥€LL WITH FLOOR CLEANOUT WITH JR.SMITH JOSAM
' FCO-1 COUNTERSUNK PLUG YES NICKLE BRONZE 40218 ZURN - - - - - - - - - -
112" 112" HEAVY DUTY SECURED COVER WADE/WATTS
d b FLOOR DRAIN - 6" ROUND TOP, ROUND CAST JR. SMITH JOSAM FOR FINISHED FLOOR AREAS NOTED
FD-1 IRON BODY FLASHING COLLAR, ADJUSTABLE YES NICKLE BRONZE 2010-C ZURN PROVIDE WITH TRAP GUARDS ON 2 - - 4 - - 2 8
STRAINER HEAD, SECURED GRATE WADE/WATTS JR. SMITH 2692 PLANS
POINT OF USE THERMOSTATIC MIXING MINIMUM FLOW 0.5 GPM, LEONARD LAWLER SET MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE TO 110%%160
TMV-1 VALVE WITH HIGH TEMPERATURE LIMIT N/A MAXIMUM FLOW 7 GPM, BRONZE #270-LF POWERS LEAD FREE ASSEMBLY - - - - - - - -
| - | | 1 | |
STOP, INTEGRAL CHECK VALVES LOCKING TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYMMONS M.E.P. :nG|n|:|:=I|I'IG
NOTE: ALL CONNECTIONS TO POTABLE WATER SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO NSF/ANSI-61 AND NSF/ANSI-372 EFFECTIVE 01/04/2014. TOTAL FIXTURE UNITS: 194 88 6402 S. Troy Circle (W) 303.936.1633
(TOTAL GPM) % Centennial, CO80111  (F) 303.934.3299
TMV-THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE DIAGRAM
NOT TO SCALE
OPERATING SYSTEM PDI CONNECTION FIXTURE UNIT
NOTE.  WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS INSTALLED ABOVE CEILING SHALL BE POSITIONED IN AGCESSIBLE LOCATIONS SYMBOL | MODEL | CAPACITY | DIAMETER | HEIGHT WEIGHT CONNECTION ACCEPTANCE NOTES SYMBOL MODEL SYMBOL SIZE RATING NOTES P 172,
WITH ACCESS PANELS PROVIDED AS NEEDED. ALL WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS INSTALLED WITHIN WALLS OR ' Q@O REG, -
CHASES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESS PANELS TO ALLOW FOR VALVE CLOSURE AND REMOVAL (GAL) (IN) (IN) (LBS) (IN) FACTOR W Q\,Q JRCTLLN %,(\“
4 . <
OF WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR. DET-1 ST-5C 2 8 14 - 1 0.9 1,2 WHA-A 1250-A A 34" 1-11 1,2 \ Q’f%‘\\
a=x<
NOTES: WHA-B 1250-B B 1" 12-32 1,2 57
WATER SUPPLY WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR. SEE 1. EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE BASED ON: AMTROL. ' *0- ) ’ 4 F&
ABOVE CEILING, SCHEDULE FOR DESIGNATION 2. ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS INCLUDE: TACO AND WATTS. - ,<\°°o,, ,o°°§(' \
SEE PLAN. ' WHA-C 1250-C C 1" 33-60 1,2 -’69&/0;\'/;: %QQ')\ '
) - ]
2 2 WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR, SEE WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR, SEE SPECIFICATION: ) cooor!
/ SCHEDULE FOR DESIGNATION SCHEDULE FOR DESIGNATION, HYDRO-PNEUMATIC EXPANSION TANK, CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION VII OF THE ASME BOILER AND WHA-D 1250-D D 1 61-113 1,2
WHA MAY BE POSITIONED PRESSURE VESSEL CODE. ALL WELDS SHALL CONFORM TO ASME. MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE OF 150 PSIG.
| ABOVE CEILING. ~— BALL VALVE ALL INTERNAL COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FDA REGULATIONS, SUITABLE FOR POTABLE WATER. WHA-E 1250-E E 1" 114-154 1,2
—— BALL VALVE
BALL VALVE il / REDUCE IN VERTICAL WHA-F 1250-F F 1 155-330 1,2 PROJECT:
T~ FULL SIZE INLET WATER SUPPLY T AS INDICATED. FINAL FIXTURE \oTES.
T ABOVE CEILING, T p SERVED 1. EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE BASED ON ZURN.
T s ‘ ~ 5 HCCEFTABLE VANPACTORERS NOLUDE: LR, SUITH, SIOUX CHEEF, P P, D WILKIS CS AUDITORIUM
~ CW HEADER WITHIN SPECIFICATION:
REDUCE IN VERTICAL : ‘
~ T STAINLESS /STON TYPE WTjp20mR m ,
o AS INDICATED. CHASE, SEE PLAN. y 7\ RE STR
T WATER SUPPLY TO %,\ch\ ' O O I V I
——WATER SUPPLY TO — EQUIPMENT, SEE PLAN s
_ EQUIPMENT. SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULES. WATER PIPE SIZING RENOVATION
AND SCHEDULES.
FIXTURE UNIT COUNT
SYM. TYPE MANUFACTURER
#OF WATER | WATER ; :
FIXTURES | EACH | TOTAL 221 E Kiowa St Colorado Springs, CO 80903
WHA-WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR PIPING DIAGRAMS FLOOR MOUNTED, WATER CLOSET
T SOALE WC-1 FLUSH VALVE AMERICAN STD. 12 10.0 120.0
1.28 GPF
WNER:
FLOOR MOUNTED, WATER CLOSET O
WC-2 FLUSH VALVE AMERICAN STD. 2 10.0 20.0
COLORADO SPRINGS
WALL HUNG
UR-1 FLUSH VALVE AMERICAN STD. 6 5.0 30.0
CITY AUDITORIUM
‘é/;EXLKJEMR L1 LAVATORY
1 SENSOR CONTROL FAUCET KOHLER 12 20 24.0
0.5 GPM
cw
TOTAL IPC FIXTURE UNITS(W.S.F.U): 194.0
EX‘;S;V'\;\‘G | TOTAL IPC DEVELOPED SYSTEM LENGTH: 200
Eb\ffTTERéC IPC TABLE E201.1 (PRESSURE RANGE 50-60 PSI) - MAX. FIXTURE UNITS 221 E Kiowa St
" )
HEATER . 2 METER AND SERVICE | DISTRIBUTION DEVELOPMENT LENGTH Colorado Springs, CO 80903
/ 100' 200' 3000 | 400 500" ISSUE
FINISHED FLOOR - HW ——= ? EXISTING 2" EXISTING 2" 368 368 368 | 318 213 '
_' <> 10/16/15 ISSUED FOR BIDDING AND
| CONSTRUCTION
11/16/2015 Permit Revisions
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